Grantor makes no warranties or representations concerning title to or possession of the Easement 

Area. 

The term of this easement shall be for a period beginning with the date hereof and continuing so 

long as Grantee continues, without cessation for more than three hundred sixty-five (365) 

consecutive days, to use the Easement Area for the purposes herein stated, unless terminated 

prior thereto in the manner provided below. 

In the event Grantee's activities and use of the Easement Area result in damage to the road or : 

| fences, crops, gates, livestock, culverts, cattle guards, buildings or other improvements of